ETFS Oil Securities Limited 213800LH19TLSGQKNL49 31 July 2019

ETFS Oil Securities Limited

Energy Securities

Change of Name

ETFS Oil Securities Limited (the "**Issuer**") announces that with effect from 26 September 2019 its name will change to WisdomTree Oil Securities Limited and the Energy Securities will have new names applied to them including the word "WisdomTree".

The Issuer has, by special resolution, resolved to change its name to "WisdomTree Oil Securities Limited" with effect from 26 September 2019. The change of name takes effect when the Jersey registrar of companies issues a revised certificate of incorporation reflecting the new name. This is expected to be on 26 September 2019.

The Issuer has entered into an eighth supplemental trust instrument dated 31 July 2019 with the Trustee (the Issuer having provided to the Trustee a certificate that in its opinion to do so is desirable and not prejudicial to the rights of the Security Holders) under which the following names will be given to the classes of Energy Securities then in issue:

Class of Energy Security Brent class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	Name of class WisdomTree Brent Crude Oil 1mth
Brent 1yr class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	WisdomTree Brent Crude Oil 1yr
Brent 2yr class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	WisdomTree Brent Crude Oil 2yr
Brent 3yr class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	WisdomTree Brent Crude Oil 3yr
WTI class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	WisdomTree WTI Crude Oil 2mth
WTI 1yr class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	WisdomTree WTI Crude Oil 1yr
WTI 2yr class undated limited recourse secured oil securities of US\$5.00 each in principal amount	WisdomTree WTI Crude Oil 2yr
Carbon class undated limited recourse secured carbon securities of EUR 0.30 each in principal amount	WisdomTree Carbon

The eighth supplemental trust instrument also makes consequential and other minor amendments to the Trust Instrument.

The changes made by the eighth supplemental trust instrument come into effect on its effective date, which will be 26 September 2019.

Terms used in this announcement and not otherwise defined bear the same meanings as where used in the prospectus of the Issuer dated 20 May 2019.

For further information, please contact:

Ciaran Hocking R&H Fund Services (Jersey) Limited Tel: +44 (0) 1534 825200 Fax: +44 (0) 1534 825335 E-mail address: etfsjersey@rhfsl.com